YouGov
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1635 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 16th - 17th March 2021

Vote In 2019 GE | 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total |Con|Lab| 1 [Remain |Leave |Male|Female |18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64| 65+ [ ABC1| C2DE | London | RESt Of [Midlands T1y i | scotiand
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1635 |554|405| 147 607 | 647 [795] 840 | 178 | 682|394 1381 932 [ 703 | 196 549 355 394 141

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
July  March
2019 2021
How much do you trust the following to tell the truth?
Local police officers on the beat in my area
A greatdeal 13 16 25 11 21 16 21 | 15 16 6 13 21 21| 17 14 8 20 17 16 9
A fairamount 51 50 53 48 52 56 49 | 47 53 32 50 53 56| 51 49 45 50 52 48 60
TOTAL TRUST 64 66 78 59 73 72 70 62 69 38 63 74 77 68 63 53 70 69 64 69
Not much 18 16 10 22 12 15 13 | 19 13 30 18 12 10| 16 16 28 14 15 15 13
Not at all 6 6 4 7 3 4 8 8 5 6 8 6 3 4 10 9 5 7 7 4
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 24 22 14 29 15 19 21 27 18 36 26 18 13 20 26 37 19 22 22 17
Don't know 12 12 7 13 11 10 9 10 13 25 12 7 10| 12 11 11 12 9 14 14
Senior police officers
A great deal 9 10 14 7 10 9 11 | 10 9 5 10 12 9 10 9 5 11 10 10 7
A fairamount 46 47 57 39 53 51 48 | 42 51 35 43 48 57| 51 41 39 50 49 46 42
TOTAL TRUST 55 57 71 46 63 60 59 52 60 40 53 60 66 61 50 44 61 59 56 49
Not much 26 24 18 34 21 25 23 | 26 22 27 24 25 23| 23 26 33 22 24 22 26
Not at all 9 10 6 13 11 8 12 | 14 6 17 11 9 7 9 12 19 8 10 10 9
TOTAL DO NOT TRUST 35 34 24 47 32 33 35 40 28 44 35 34 30 32 38 52 30 34 32 35
Don'tknow 10 10 6 7 6 7 7 7 11 16 12 6 5 8 12 4 9 8 12 16
16-17
1 Mar Mar
Generally speaking do you think the police are doing
a good or bad job?
Very good job 13 15 22 10 17 | 15 18 | 15 16 | 7 13 18 21 | 16 14 | 10 17 17 16 11
Fairly good job 54 55 61 48 58 56 58 | 52 57 38 54 59 60| 55 55 44 59 53 54 58
TOTAL GOOD JOB 67 70 83 58 75 71 76 67 73 45 67 77 81 71 69 54 76 70 70 69
Fairly bad job 18 16 10 23 15 | 16 13 | 18 15 | 33 16 12 13 | 16 17 | 23 13 18 16 16
Very bad job 5 5 3 10 3 5 6 7 4 7 6 7 3 5 6 10 5 4 6 3
TOTAL BAD JOB 23 21 13 33 18 21 19 25 19 40 22 19 16 21 23 33 18 22 22 19
Don'tknow 10 8 4 10 7 | 8 5 |8 9 |15 11 4 4| 8 9| 14 6 8 8 12
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Generally speaking, how much confidence do you
have in the police to deal with crime in your local
area?
A lot of confidence 7 11 15 8 13 10 12 9 12 7 10 11 14 11 10 3 14 9 11 10
A fair amount of confidence 46 48 51 44 52 52 46 | 46 49 39 45 53 53| 48 47 43 46 47 48 62
TOTAL HAVE CONFIDENCE 53 59 66 52 65 62 58 55 61 46 55 64 67 59 57 46 60 56 59 72
Not very much confidence 31 27 25 32 23 26 28 | 28 26 37 28 23 25| 27 27 32 27 29 27 14
No confidence at all 9 7 5 10 6 6 9 10 5 6 9 8 5 7 9 13 6 9 7 3
TOTAL DO NOT HAVE CONFIDENCE 40 34 30 42 29 32 37 38 31 43 37 31 30 34 36 45 33 38 34 17
Don'tknow 8 7 4 6 6 | 7 5|6 8 |12 9 5 4|7 7| 8 7 6 6 10
50ct 16-17
20  Mar'21
Do you believe police take the following types of
crime too seriously, not seriously enough, or with the
right level of seriousness?
Anti-social behaviour
Do not treat seriously enough 54 46 53 42 41 42 55 | 46 47 30 47 49 50( 45 49 43 47 47 49 40
Treat with the right level of seriousness 29 36 37 37 43 40 33 |13 37 37 33 38 40| 41 31 32 36 40 35 39
Treat too seriously 3 4 2 7 3 5 3 6 3 12 6 2 1 4 5 5 5 3 5 5
Don'tknow 14 13 8 14 13 13 9 13 13 21 15 10 8 11 15 20 12 10 12 16
Burgulary
Do not treat seriously enough 57 46 54 45 42 44 55 | 47 45 30 42 52 54| 45 47 44 48 50 46 30
Treat with the right level of seriousness 28 38 37 39 40 40 35 |36 40 44 38 38 36| 40 36 33 38 38 37 49
Treat too seriously 1 1 0o 1 0 1 0 2 0 6 1 0 0 2 0 5 1 1 0 0
Don't know 15 15 9 15 18 15 9 15 14 20 19 10 10| 14 16 17 13 12 16 21
Mugging
Do not treat seriously enough 50 38 40 43 31 34 45 | 37 39 36 36 38 43| 36 41 45 36 42 41 20
Treat with the right level of seriousness 32 44 48 37 44 46 43 | 45 43 39 43 48 42| 46 41 36 47 43 39 57
Treat too seriously 0 0 0o 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
Don'tknow 17 18 12 19 25 19 12 | 18 18 24 21 14 14| 17 18 18 17 15 20 23
Assault
Do not treat seriously enough 47 37 36 43 29 32 41 | 36 38 51 35 34 39| 36 39 47 34 40 39 26
Treat with the right level of seriousness 36 47 53 41 50 52 48 | 47 47 30 46 54 50( 49 45 38 51 49 42 54
Treat too seriously 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 1 0 0
Don't know 15 15 11 15 21 16 10 | 16 14 20 18 12 10| 15 15 14 14 11 19 20
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Traffic offences
Do not treat seriously enough 22 16 20 14 10 16 17 | 17 15 14 17 16 16| 16 16 18 16 16 15 19
Treat with the right level of seriousness 36 40 38 43 46 46 39 | 36 44 32 37 41 48] 40 39 26 42 43 40 39
Treat too seriously 28 30 33 29 24 27 35 | 34 27 30 31 34 27| 31 30 37 30 31 28 26
Don't know 14 14 8 14 19 12 9 13 14 24 15 9 10| 13 15 19 11 10 17 16
Vandalism
Do not treat seriously enough 50 44 56 36 36 37 57 | 46 42 21 38 51 57| 43 45 31 47 44 45 42
Treat with the right level of seriousness 27 33 31 33 40 37 31 | 32 34 29 33 3 32|34 3 36 33 36 30 30
Treat too seriously 5 6 1 13 3 8 1 6 5 25 6 1 0 6 5 9 4 6 6 7
Don't know 18 17 12 17 21 18 11 | 16 19 25 22 13 10| 16 19 23 15 14 19 21
Sexual assault
Do not treat seriously enough 54 51 44 62 48 53 49 | 45 57 67 50 44 54)] 51 51 55 49 53 51 51
Treat with the right level of seriousness 29 32 41 24 31 33 35 | 36 28 19 30 40 34| 34 29 29 34 33 30 32
Treat too seriously 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 0 0 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
Don't know 15 15 15 13 20 13 15 | 17 14 14 18 15 12| 13 18 15 15 13 18 17
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